## CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via t	facsimile to: I	Director of U.S. F	atents and T	rademarks, N	Aail Stop
Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandric	e, VA 22313-1	.450 at (703) 306-	5995 on 🔝	September 3.	<u> 2009                                   </u>

By Mayaret & Baiselm								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
To the Honorable Director of U.S. Patents and Trademan	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Peter A. Duperry 64 Warren Street Cheshire, CT 06410	O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc. 7 Grasso Avenue P.O. Box 497 North Hayen, CT 06473							
Joseph H. Bartozzi 843 Baldwin Road Woodbridge, CT 06525								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached  [ ] yes [X] no							
[] yes [X] no	[ ] yes [A] iii							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
[X] Assignment [ ] Change of Name								
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger								
[ ] Other								
Execution Date: August 5, 2009								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	led together with a new application, application is: N/A							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/509,536	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers	attached? [ ] yes [X] no							
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved							
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	l (one)							
Donald S. Holland, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21): \$40.00							
HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park	[ ] Enclosed							
171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.							
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622							
9. Statement and Signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true							
	Donald S. Holland, Esq. (Date) Registration No. 29391							

HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park

171 Dwight Road. Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

[08087P-ORD-002/09]

**PATENT REEL: 023175 FRAME: 0736** 

8-15

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, PETER A. DUPERRY, of 64 Warren Street, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, and JOSEPH H. BARTOZZI of 843 Baldwin Road, Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to us paid by O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at 7 Grasso Avenue, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, hereby assign to O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to the invention disclosed in our application for Letters Patent executed on July 27, 2009, for "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRIGGER ASSEMBLIES FOR FIREARMS" and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 08087P-ORD-002 (based in part on Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 61/137,724, filed July 31, 2008), and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted on said application to O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And we further grant to O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original, continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid applications, any papers necessary to protect said inventions in foreign countries, and any

preliminary	statemen	t required	in	interfe	rence	proce	edings	in	which	such	applications	may	be
involved.													
					5			ſ.	4000	4	,	2000	-4

Signed and sealed this 5 day of August 2009, at NorthHowen, CT.

(City) (State)

PETER A. DUPERRY

On this 5 day of frount, 2009, before me appeared PETER A. DUPERRY, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

SARAH ANN VIGLIONE NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2010

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/3//2010

Signed and sealed this 5 day of August 2009, at (City) (State)

JOSEPHAR BARTOZZI

On this 5 day of AUGUST, 2009, before me appeared JOSEPH H. BARTOZZI, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

SARAH ANN VIGLIONE
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires
July 31, 2010

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/3//2010

[08087P-ORD-002/07]